CB30S
30 Watts Output Power
SINGLE OUTPUT
Input Voltage
Brown Out (75% of Full Load) [fig. I]*
Logic Disable Current (Sink)
Logic Disable Power In
Efficiency (FL) [fig. II, III]*

in selection chart
Options
How to Order
CB  30   S   M  /  5  -  C  -  D
Options:
B -  pins out bottom of unit
C -  pins out top of unit
D -  through hole inserts
(.115 DIA)
I -  M2.5 inserts
(STD 4 - 40 Inserts)
Gain
Phase
6
Martek Power Abbott, Inc.   2727 S. La Cienega Blvd., Los Angeles, CA  90034 U.S.A.    Tel: 310.202.8820 Fax: 310.836.4926
www.martekpowerabbott.com E-mail: sales.mpa@martekpower.com
All specifications are typical @+25°C with nominal input voltage and under full output load conditions, unless otherwise noted. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Operating (Case)
Storage   (Ambient)
Thermal Resistance Case (Ambient)
Min.
-55
-55
Typ.
13
Max.
+100
+125
Units
°C
°C
°C/W
HIGH DENSITY
DC TO DC CONVERTERS
TEMPERATEMPERATURE CHARATURE CHARACTERISCTERISTICSTICS
Stabilization Bake: +125°C for 24 hours similar to MIL-STD-883,
M1108, Condition B
Temperature Cycling: 10 cycles at -55°C to +125°C (transition 5°C/
min.)similar to MIL-STD-883, M1010, Condition B
Burn in: 160 hours @ 85°C minimum with Vin=28Vdc
and output at full load
Final Testing
ENVIRENVIRONMENTONMENTAL SCREENING - M MODELAL SCREENING - M MODEL
Burn in: 16 hours @ 85°C minimum with Vin=28Vdc
and output at full load
Final Testing
See “Guide to Operation” for full details
ENVIRENVIRONMENTONMENTAL SCREENING - I  MODELAL SCREENING - I  MODEL
Min.
500
250
250
50
Units
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
MOhm
Isolation:
Input to Output
Output to Base
Input to Base
Insulation Resistance (@50 Vdc)
oz. maximum
grams maximum
inch
mm
inch3
cm3
Brass (Solder Plating)
Aluminum 5052-H32
28 GA CRS (Nickel Plating)
4-40 inserts in baseplate